BONDS

Investment Objective

This investment choice is intended to closely match the return of the Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index, before fees.

Investment Characteristics

The STRS Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index Choice consists entirely of U.S. dollar-denominated securities. This choice is intended to be an intermediate-term investment vehicle due to the moderate variability of its returns. It is designed to closely match the returns of the Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index. A significant portion of the index includes debt issued by the U.S. government and other government-related entities, residential and commercial mortgage-backed securities, and investment-grade corporate bonds. A small portion of the index is high yield debt with ratings below the BBB category. Also included is debt from emerging market countries and other foreign issuers. The value of bonds is sensitive to changes in interest rates. When interest rates fall, bond prices rise and vice versa. Total returns are comprised of changes in principal values plus interest income earned.

Risk

An investment in the STRS Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index Choice could lose value over short or even long periods. The choice's share price will fluctuate in a range similar to the variability of the overall bond market. The choice is subject to a variety of risks which can adversely affect performance. Some of these include a rise in interest rates, issuer impairment or default, early or late redemption of a security's cash flows and purchasing power risk in the event of high inflation.

An investment in this choice is not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, the U.S. government or any other government-sponsored enterprises.

Investment Manager

STRS Ohio

Index Statistics as of March 31, 2023

Number of Issues	
Average Yield	
Average Maturity	8.30 Years
Market Value	\$29.93 Trillion

Index Characteristics as of March 31, 2023

Sector	% of Index
Treasury	
Corporate	
Mortgage	
Emerging Market	6%
Government Related	
High Yield	

Investment Performance

Please refer to the STRS Ohio *Investment Performance Report* included in this selection packet.

Annual Asset Management Fee

The total annual fee for the STRS Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index Choice is 0.07%.

BONDS

Disclosures

"Bloomberg[®]" and Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index are service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including Bloomberg Index Services Limited ("BISL"), the administrator of the index (collectively, "Bloomberg"), and have been licensed for use for certain purposes by the State Teachers Retirement System of Ohio ("STRS Ohio").

The STRS Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index Choice or any STRS Target Choice (collectively, "STRS Investment Choices") are not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by Bloomberg. Bloomberg does not make any representation or warranty, express or implied, to the owners of or counterparties to the STRS Investment Choices or any member of the public regarding the advisability of investing in securities generally or in the STRS Investment Choices particularly. The only relationship of Bloomberg to STRS Ohio is the licensing of certain trademarks, trade names and service marks and of the Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index, which is determined, composed and calculated by BISL without regard to STRS Ohio or the STRS Investment Choices into consideration in determining, composing or calculating the Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index. Bloomberg has no obligation to take the needs of STRS Ohio or the owners of the STRS Investment Choices into consideration in determining, composing or calculating the Bloomberg U.S. Universal Bond Index. Bloomberg is not responsible for and has not participated in the determination of the timing of, prices at, or quantities of the STRS Investment Choices to be issued. Bloomberg shall not have any obligation or liability, including, without limitation, to STRS Investment Choices customers, in connection with the administration, marketing or trading of the STRS Investment Choices.

BLOOMBERG DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY AND/OR THE COMPLETENESS OF THE BLOOMBERG U.S. UNIVERSAL BOND INDEX OR ANY DATA RELATED THERETO AND SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR INTERRUPTIONS THEREIN. BLOOMBERG DOES NOT MAKE ANY WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO RESULTS TO BE OBTAINED BY STRS OHIO, OWNERS OF THE STRS INVESTMENT CHOICES OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY FROM THE USE OF THE BLOOMBERG U.S. UNIVERSAL BOND INDEX OR ANY DATA RELATED THERETO. BLOOMBERG DOES NOT MAKE ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES AND EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE WITH RESPECT TO THE BLOOMBERG U.S. UNIVERSAL BOND INDEX OR ANY DATA RELATED THERETO. WITHOUT LIMITING ANY OF THE FOREGOING, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW, BLOOMBERG, ITS LICENSORS, AND ITS AND THEIR RESPECTIVE EMPLOYEES, CONTRACTORS, AGENTS, SUPPLIERS, AND VENDORS SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY OR RESPONSIBILITY WHATSOEVER FOR ANY INJURY OR DAMAGES—WHETHER DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE OR OTHERWISE— ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THE STRS INVESTMENT CHOICES OR BLOOMBERG U.S. UNIVERSAL BOND INDEX OR ANY DATA OR VALUES RELATING THERETO—WHETHER ARISING FROM THEIR NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE, EVEN IF NOTIFIED OF THE POSSIBILITY THEREOF.